
12/12/2025 

Michigan.gov/FloodplainManagement 

Floodplain Engineering Staff 

Alcona 

Antrim 

Presque Isle 

Cheboygan Emmet 

Chippewa 

Luce 

Mackinac 
Schoolcraft 

Delta 

Marquette 

Menominee 

Dickinson 

Baraga 

Iron 

Gogebic 

Ontonagon 

Houghton 

Keweenaw 

10 20 68 1 

4 60 69 5 
45 

16 
24 

71 

17 

49 
77 

55 

22 

36 

21 

52 

27 

66 
31 7 

42 

2 
48 

Manistee Wexford Ogemaw Iosco 

Grand 
Traverse 

Kalkaska Crawford 
Leelanau 

Otsego 

35 65 57 83 51 

28 

40 

15 

Oakland Macomb 

St. Clair 

Barry 

Ottawa 

Kent 

Ionia Shiawassee 

Saginaw 

Tuscol
a 

Sanilac 

Huron 

Oceana Newaygo Mecosta 

Mason Lake Clare Gladwin 

Missaukee Roscommon 

Benzie 
Oscoda 

74 
70 41 34 19 

61 

6
 

54 

59 29 73 
79 

76 

32 

9 56 37 

26 

6 

18 67 43 53 

64 

Alpena Charlevoix Montmorency 

Isabella Midland 

Arenac 
72 

Montcalm 

Osceola 

Lapeer Genesee 

Bay 

Clinton 

Muskegon 

Wayne 

Gratiot 

82 

63 
50 

78 25 

44 

Berrien 

11 

Cass 

14 

St. Joseph 

75 12 

Van Buren 

80 

Kalamazoo Calhoun 

13 

Jackson Washtenaw 

Lenawee Monroe 

Allegan 

30 46 58 

38 81 

3 

Branch 
39 

Livingston 

8 23 33 47 

Hillsdale 

Ingham Eaton 

J. Gleason 

John Bayha, BayhaJ@Michigan.gov 
269-568-2680, Kalamazoo (KDO) 
Patrick Durack, DurackP@Michigan.gov 
586-256-7273, Warren (WDO) 
Clark Fadoir, FadoirC1@Michigan.gov 
906-250-0038, Marquette (MDO) 
Lucas Fitzpatrick, FitzpatrickL3@Michigan.gov 
989-619-2586, Gaylord (GDO) 
Katy Foss, FossK@Michigan.gov 
616-446-2488, Grand Rapids (GRDO) 
Joshua Gleason, GleasonJ5@Michigan.gov 
517-243-3105, Lansing (LDO) 
Andrea Ritenburgh, RitenburghA1@Michigan.gov, 
989-280-1632, Bay City (BDO) 
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Michigan.gov/WRD ↔ 517-284-5567 
Water Resources Division 

A. Ritenburgh 
K. Foss 

L. Fitzpatrick 

Matt Occhipinti, NFIP State Coordinator, 
OcchipintiM@Michigan.gov, 616-204-1708 
Jared Parker, Floodplain Management Engineer, 
ParkerJ36@Michigan.gov, 517-927-9541 
Donna Cervelli, Voluntary Wetlands Restoration Floodplain 
Engineer, CervelliD@Michigan.gov, 517-243-6951 
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Mailing Address: 
 
District Office Acronym (see below, no acronym needed for Lansing Central Office), WRD 
EGLE 
P.O. Box 30458 
Lansing, Michigan 48909-7958 
 
For FedEx or UPS deliveries, please use: 

������� District Office Acronym, WRD, EGLE, 525 West Allegan Street, Lansing, MI 48933 
 
Office Locations (do not send mail to this address): 

 Bay City District Office (BCDO): 401 Ketchum Street, Bay City 
 Cadillac District Office (CDO): 120 West Chapin Street, Cadillac 
 Gaylord District Office (GDO): 2100 West M-32, Gaylord 
 Grand Rapids District Office (GRDO): 350 Ottawa Avenue NW, Grand Rapids 
 Jackson District Office (JDO): 301 East Louis Glick Highway, Jackson 
 Kalamazoo District Office (KDO): 6938 Elm Valley Drive, Unit 106, Kalamazoo 
 Lansing District Office (LDO): 525 West Allegan Street, Lansing 
 Lansing Central Office: 525 West Allegan Street, Lansing 
 Marquette District Office (MDO): 1504 West Washington Street, Marquette 
 Warren District Office (WDO): 27700 Donald Court, Warren 

 
If you need this information in an alternate format, contact EGLE-Accessibility@Michigan.gov or 
call 800-662-9278. 
 
EGLE does not discriminate on the basis of race, sex, religion, age, national origin, color, 
marital status, disability, political beliefs, height, weight, genetic information, or sexual 
orientation in the administration of any of its programs or activities, and prohibits intimidation 
and retaliation, as required by applicable laws and regulations. 
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